NO. 21-

SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

WALTER SKIPPER,
Petitioner
VS.

A&M DOCKSIDE REPAIR, INCORPORATED, &
HELIX RESOURCES, LLC

Respondents

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that on this 15" day of March 2021, | electronically filed the
foregoing with the Clerk of the Court for the United States Supreme Court. | further
certify that on this day, | sent to this Court one copy (pursuant to Guidance
Concerning Clerk’s Office Operations, Apr. 17, 2020) of the foregoing Federal
Express. | further certify that, as required by Sup. Ct. R. 29(3), | served one copy of

the foregoing via U.S. Mail and electronic mail upon:

Thomas Kent Morrison, Esqg. John F. Emmett, Esq.

Colin B. Cambre, Esq. Matthew F. Popp, Esq.
Rachael F. Gaudet, Esq. Mark A. Hill, Esq.

Phelps Dunbar LLP Thompson Coe

365 Canal Street, Suite 2000 650 Poydras Street, Suite 2105
New Orleans, Louisiana 70130-6534 New Orleans, LA 70130
morrisok@phelps.com [emmett@thompsoncoe.com

cambrec@phelps.com mpopp@thompsoncoe.com



mailto:morrisok@phelps.com
mailto:jemmett@thompsoncoe.com
mailto:cambrec@phelps.com
mailto:mpopp@thompsoncoe.com

rachael.gaudet@phelps.com mhill@thompsoncoe.com
Attorneys for Respondents

s/Lawrence Blake Jones
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